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HRES 1530
Recognizing the life, achievements, and public service of former President James Earl "Jimmy" Carter, Jr., on
the occasion of his 100th birthday.

Congress: 118 (2023–2025, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Government Operations and Politics
Introduced: Oct 1, 2024
Current Status: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Accountability.
Latest Action: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Accountability.  (Oct 1, 2024) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/118th-congress/house-resolution/1530 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Williams, Nikema [D-GA-5] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: GA   •   Chamber: House

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/118/hres/1530
https://www.congress.gov/bill/118th-congress/house-resolution/1530
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000788


Cosponsors  (43 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Oct 1, 2024

Rep. Bice, Stephanie I. [R-OK-5] R · OK Oct 1, 2024

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D. [D-GA-2] D · GA Oct 1, 2024

Rep. Carson, André [D-IN-7] D · IN Oct 1, 2024

Rep. Carter, Earl L. "Buddy" [R-GA-1] R · GA Oct 1, 2024

Rep. Cleaver, Emanuel [D-MO-5] D · MO Oct 1, 2024

Rep. Courtney, Joe [D-CT-2] D · CT Oct 1, 2024

Rep. Doggett, Lloyd [D-TX-37] D · TX Oct 1, 2024

Rep. Fitzpatrick, Brian K. [R-PA-1] R · PA Oct 1, 2024

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank" [D-GA-4] D · GA Oct 1, 2024

Rep. Kennedy, Timothy M. [D-NY-26] D · NY Oct 1, 2024

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA Oct 1, 2024

Rep. Larson, John B. [D-CT-1] D · CT Oct 1, 2024

Rep. Lawler, Michael [R-NY-17] R · NY Oct 1, 2024

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-12] D · CA Oct 1, 2024

Rep. Loudermilk, Barry [R-GA-11] R · GA Oct 1, 2024

Rep. McBath, Lucy [D-GA-7] D · GA Oct 1, 2024

Rep. McCormick, Richard [R-GA-6] R · GA Oct 1, 2024

Rep. McGovern, James P. [D-MA-2] D · MA Oct 1, 2024

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Oct 1, 2024

Rep. Moulton, Seth [D-MA-6] D · MA Oct 1, 2024

Rep. Pfluger, August [R-TX-11] R · TX Oct 1, 2024

Rep. Ramirez, Delia C. [D-IL-3] D · IL Oct 1, 2024

Rep. Schiff, Adam B. [D-CA-28] D · CA Oct 1, 2024

Rep. Scott, Austin [R-GA-8] R · GA Oct 1, 2024

Rep. Swalwell, Eric [D-CA-14] D · CA Oct 1, 2024

Rep. Thanedar, Shri [D-MI-13] D · MI Oct 1, 2024

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Oct 1, 2024

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL Oct 1, 2024

Rep. Carl, Jerry L. [R-AL-1] R · AL Oct 4, 2024

Rep. Costa, Jim [D-CA-21] D · CA Oct 4, 2024

Rep. Davis, Danny K. [D-IL-7] D · IL Oct 4, 2024

Rep. Grijalva, Raúl M. [D-AZ-7] D · AZ Oct 4, 2024

Rep. Ivey, Glenn [D-MD-4] D · MD Oct 4, 2024

Rep. Kamlager-Dove, Sydney [D-CA-37] D · CA Oct 4, 2024

Rep. LaLota, Nick [R-NY-1] R · NY Oct 4, 2024

Rep. Meng, Grace [D-NY-6] D · NY Oct 4, 2024

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA Oct 4, 2024

Rep. Thompson, Bennie G. [D-MS-2] D · MS Oct 4, 2024

Rep. Tlaib, Rashida [D-MI-12] D · MI Oct 11, 2024

Rep. Underwood, Lauren [D-IL-14] D · IL Oct 11, 2024
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Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Caraveo, Yadira [D-CO-8] D · CO Oct 22, 2024

Rep. Porter, Katie [D-CA-47] D · CA Dec 31, 2024

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Oversight and Government Reform Committee House Referred To Oct 1, 2024

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Government Operations and Politics

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Oct 1, 2024) 

This concurrent resolution honors the life, achievements, and distinguished public service of James (Jimmy) Earl Carter,

Jr. on the occasion of his 100th birthday. It also expresses thanks and commendations to him and his family.

Actions Timeline

Oct 1, 2024: Submitted in House
Oct 1, 2024: Introduced in House
Oct 1, 2024: Referred to the House Committee on Oversight and Accountability.
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